THERESA MOORE LOGAN COUNTY CLERK

NOTICES OF THE CITY OF LINCOLN WARD #1

REPUBLICAN PRIMARY

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT ON TUESDAY, February 28, 2023, in the County of Logan and State of Illinois, City of Lincoln Ward #1 Republican Primary will be held for the following offices:

Ward #1 Alderman
*Color of ballot- white

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT the mandated 5% retabulation of precincts and early voting equipment will be held at the Election Office of the Logan County Clerk, Logan County Courthouse, Lincoln, Illinois on Thursday, March 2, 2023, at 1:00 p.m. (10 ILCS 5/24 B-15, C-15).

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT a public test of the optical scan tabulating equipment for the Consolidated Primary will be held at the Election Office of the Logan County Clerk, Logan County Courthouse, Lincoln, Illinois on Tuesday, February 21, 2023, at 10:00 a.m.

Early voting hours for the Consolidated Primary to be held on Tuesday, February 28, 2023.

Early Voting Location

601 Broadway Street Lincoln, IL 62656

Regular Office Hours	
Monday-Friday/	8:30 a.m. – 4:30 p.m.
January 19, 2023 to	
February 27, 2023	
Extended Early Voting Hours	
Saturday, February 25,2023	8:30 a.m. – Noon
Monday, February 27, 2023	8:30 a.m. – 6:30 p.m.
Holiday Closures	
Monday, February 13, 2023	Closed for Lincoln's
	Birthday
Monday, February 20, 2023	Closed for President's
	Day

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to elderly (over 65) and voters with a disability that the Logan County Election Office has complied with Federal and State election laws to promote the fundamental right to vote by improving access to registration, polling places and election day voting. If needed, assistance will be provided at the time of voting.

If you are elderly (over 65) or a voter with a disability and are unable to come to the Courthouse and need to be registered or transfer registration, you may register online at ova.elections.il.gov or contact the Logan County Clerk's Office at 217-732-4148.

You may request an application to vote by mail through our office or online at logancountyil.gov under Election Information.

You may also vote early in the Logan County Clerk's Office beginning January 19, 2023. Call our office for details.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT at the Consolidated Primary Election to be held on Tuesday February 28, 2023, the polls will be open at 6:00 a.m. and will continue to be open until 7:00 p.m. of that day.

The following are the polling places for all precincts in Logan County: Logan County Courthouse- 601 Broadway St., Room 20, Lincoln, IL, 62656